



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12296 of 2024**

Vinod

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Akash Tomar

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amul Kumar Tyagi, G.A., Ziya Uddin

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.**

**HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Akash Tomar, learned counsel for the appellant in the leading appeal and also in one of the connected matter.

2. List after six weeks.

**(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)**

**September 12, 2025**

Kumar Manish